

**Group Accident Guard Policy
Group Policy Schedule**

New Business-TrackOn-620407468718-3519687



Policyholder Details

Policyholder name : KV SUBBAREDDY INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
 Policyholder Address : KURNOOL,ANDHRAPRADESH- 518001
 KURNOOL-518001
 KURNOOL
 ANDHRA PRADESH
 India
 Cust GSTIN number: 37AAAV4191N1ZX

Policyholder Contact No:
 Policyholder E-mail id:

Intermediary Code: AGINBFEP6748C
 Intermediary Contact No: 7660003356
 Intermediary Name: P NARASIMHULU

Policy Number: 0239733475 Renewal No: 00 Endorsement No: 00 Place of Supply: ANDHRA PRADESH State code: 37	Business Description: Service Industry
Number of Lives Covered: 172	Territory Limit: Worldwide
Policy Type: Named	Operative Time: 24 Hrs
Relationship Type: Employer Employee	Sum Insured Basis: fixed
	Loan Type:
Sum Insured Type: Fixed	Total Sum Insured: INR 17,200,000
Maximum Sum Insured: INR 100,000	Aggregate limit for any one accident: INR 4,300,000 Aggregate limit for any one year: INR 0
Age Group: 18 years to 70 years	Payment frequency: Annual

Policy Period: From: 17/02/2024 09:58hr To 16/02/2025 23:59hr

Premium details	
Net Premium (Rs):	14,372.32
UGST/SGST @9 % (Rs.)	1,293.51
CGST @9 % (Rs.)	1,293.51
Gross Premium (Rs)	16,959.00

GSTIN: 37AABCT3518Q1ZV-ANDHRA PRADESH, Service Accounting Code: 997133

Insured Description: Service Industry

Sr. No.	Category Description	No. of Insured	AD	DM	PTD	PPD	Fixed Medex OPD	Fixed Medex IPD	Fixed Medex OPD and IPD	Variable Medex	Remarks
1	Employees	172	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0	

Coverage Details:

Sr No.	Coverages	Average SI Per Person	Deductible	Co pay(%)	Remarks
1	Terrorism	100000			Covered
2	Accidental Death	100000			Only Permanent Employees of the company are

Insurance is the subject matter of the solicitation. For more details on risk factors, terms and conditions, please read sales brochure carefully before concluding a sale.

Tata AIG General Insurance Company Limited.

Regd Office: 15th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, G. K. Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013, Maharashtra, India.

Toll Free No. (24x7): 1800 266 7780 OR 1800 229966 (For Senior Citizens) | Fax: 022 6693 8170 | Email: customersupport@tataaig.com

IRDA of India Registration No: 108 | Website: www.tataaig.com | CIN: U85110MH2000PLC128425 | PAN: AABCT3518Q | UIN: TATPAGP23093V032223

3	Permanent Total Disability	100000			Covered
4	Accidental Medical Expenses	60000			Fixed INR 60000 or actual claims as In patient hospitalization(24 hrs hospitalization required), whichever is lower.
5	Permanent Partial Disability	100000			Covered
6	Accidental Dismemberment and Paralysis	100000			Covered
7	Temporary Total Disability	1000			1% of AD SI or INR 2000 or actual weekly salary for 52 Weeks whichever is less

● Conditions if any :-

"In consideration of additional premium, Point No. 10 under Section 3- General Exclusions pertaining to Act of Terrorism stands deleted."

"Under Temporary Total Disability, such period of disability commences within 30 Days after the date of the Accident causing such Injury."

● The Benefits which are mentioned in this Schedule shall only be available under the Policy.

● **Important Exclusions:**

The Policy does not provide benefits for any loss resulting in whole or in part from, or expenses incurred, in respect of:

1. Any Pre-existing Condition, any complication arising from it;
2. suicide, attempted suicide (whether sane or insane) or intentionally self-inflicted Injury or illness
3. being under the influence of drugs, alcohol, or other intoxicants or hallucinogens unless properly prescribed by a Physician and taken as prescribed
4. Participation in an actual or attempted felony, riot, crime, misdemeanor(excluding traffic violations) or civil commotion
5. Mosquito bite and resultant diseases;

This is only a summary of the product features/terms/conditions/exclusions. For more details, please refer our website www.tataaig.com

➤ Commencement of risk cover under the policy is subject to receipt of premium by Tata AIG General Insurance Company Limited.

➤ *The stamp duty of Rs.20/- paid in cash or demand draft or by pay order, vide Receipt/Challan no:LOA/CSD/577/2023/335/23 dated the 24/01/2023*

General Conditions:

- **You** have a period of 15 Days from the date of receipt of the **Policy** document to review the terms and conditions of this **Policy** and if you have any objections you have the option of cancelling the **Policy** stating the reasons for cancellation and the premium paid after adjusting the amounts spent on any medical check-up, stamp duty charges and proportionate risk premium shall be refunded.
- There will be no premium refund in case of cancellation due to non-disclosure of material facts, mis-representation or fraud. In case of non-cooperation, premium shall be refunded on short rate table basis as specified in the policy.
- Any product revision/modification/future withdrawal will be done with the approval of Insurance Regulatory & Development Authority of India and will be intimated to you at least 3 months in advance. In case of withdrawal, you have an option to migrate to our similar health insurance product.
- This Policy Schedule in original must be surrendered to the Company in case of cancellation of the Policy Schedule

Claims Administrator Details: Insured Person(s) can notify a **Claim** by sending an SMS **CLAIMS** to **5616181** or by calling **The Company's** 24x7 toll free helpline **1800-266-7780** or 1800 229966 (only for senior citizen **Policy** holders). Please use the **Claim** Intimation Form for intimation of a claim.

Policy Servicing/Grievances/Complaints:

- The Company is committed to extend the best possible services to its customers. However, if you are not satisfied with our services and wish to lodge a complaint / claim, please feel free to call our 24X7 Toll free number 1800-266-7780/022-66939500 (toll free) or you may email to the customer service desk at customersupport@tataaig.com. Senior citizens can call our dedicated line at 1800 229966. Please refer The Company's Website for the grievance redressal policy

Insurance is the subject matter of the solicitation. For more details on risk factors, terms and conditions, please read sales brochure carefully before concluding a sale.

Tata AIG General Insurance Company Limited.

Regd Office: 15th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, G. K. Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013, Maharashtra, India.

Toll Free No. (24x7): 1800 266 7780 OR 1800 229966 (For Senior Citizens) | Fax: 022 6693 8170 | Email: customersupport@tataaig.com

IRDA of India Registration No: 108 | Website: www.tataaig.com | CIN: U85110MH2000PLC128425 | PAN: AABCT3518Q | UIN: TATPAGP23093V032223

Prohibition of Rebates – Section 41 of Insurance Act, 1938 as amended by Insurance Laws I Amendment) Act, 2015

1. No person shall allow or offer to allow, either directly or indirectly, as an inducement to any person to take out or renew or continue an insurance in respect of any kind of risk relating to lives or property in India, any rebate of the whole or part of the commission payable or any rebate of the premium shown on the policy, nor shall any person taking out or renewing or continuing a policy accept any rebate, except such rebate as may be allowed in accordance with the published prospectuses or tables of the insurer.
2. Any person making default in complying with the provisions of this section shall be liable for a penalty which may extend to ten lakh rupees

Date: 01/03/2024
Place: KURNOOL

For Policy wordings, please scan the below QR code :



For TATA AIG General Insurance Company Limited



Authorised Signatory

Policy Servicing Address

Peninsula Business Park, Tower A, 15th Floor, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA-400013

Insurance is the subject matter of the solicitation. For more details on risk factors, terms and conditions, please read sales brochure carefully before concluding a sale.

Tata AIG General Insurance Company Limited.

Regd Office: 15th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, G. K. Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013, Maharashtra, India.

Toll Free No. (24x7): 1800 266 7780 OR 1800 229966 (For Senior Citizens) | Fax: 022 6693 8170 | Email: customersupport@tataaig.com

IRDA of India Registration No: 108 | Website: www.tataaig.com | CIN: U85110MH2000PLC128425 | PAN: AABCT3518Q | UIN: TATPAGP23093V032223

RECEIPT

Receipt No : 109341044531299

Receipt Date : 01/03/2023

Policy No : 0239755469

Received with thanks from VAIBHAV EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY a sum of Rs. 16959(Rupees Sixteen Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty-Nine And Paise Zero Only)

Sr.No.	Policy Number	Total Premium	Utilized from the receipt for policy	Balance
1	0239755469	16,959.00	16,959.00	0.00

Note:

1. This is a computer generated receipt and does not require a signature.
2. Upon issuance of this Receipt, all previously issued temporary receipts, if any, related to this Policy shall be considered null and void.
3. Amounts received by cheque shall be subject to realisation.
4. Any amount received in excess of the Premium is being/shall be refunded by the Company.

GSTIN: 37AABCT3518Q1ZV-ANDHRA PRADESH, Service Accounting Code: 997133

Revenue (consolidated) Stamp Duty duly paid vide challan No. date for applicable cases

Attached to and forming part of Policy No 0239755469

List of Insured Annexure "1"

Sr. No.	EMP.ID/ Unique ID	Name of Insured	Category	Tata AIG Ref No	Sum Insured (Rs.)							
					AD	DM	PTD	PPD	Fixed Medex OPD	Fixed Medex IPD	Fixed Medex OPD and IPD	Variable Medex
1	1120	CH Srilakshmi Prasanna	Employee s	0239755 4691120 120	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
2	1121	Shaik Ha seena	Employee s	0239755 4691121 121	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
3	1122	S Moham med Moin uddin	Employee s	0239755 4691122 122	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
4	1123	Syeda Sa dia Fathi ma	Employee s	0239755 4691123 123	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
5	1124	Fahmida Begum	Employee s	0239755 4691124 124	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
6	1125	P Solomo n Raj	Employee s	0239755 4691125 125	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
7	1126	P Hadley Moses	Employee s	0239755 4691126 126	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
8	1127	R Vishnu Vardhan	Employee s	0239755 4691127 127	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
9	1132	Dr Ch B Jacob	Employee s	0239755 4691132 132	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
10	1129	C Vivek Vardhan Reddy	Employee s	0239755 4691129 129	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
11	1130	M Shiva Shankar Rao	Employee s	0239755 4691130 130	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
12	1131	Dr K V S ubba Red dy	Employee s	0239755 4691131 131	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
13	1133	Dr V P G eethaVan i	Employee s	0239755 4691133 133	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
14	1134	Dr C Pull aiah	Employee s	0239755 4691134 134	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
15	1135	Dr P Kris hnaiah	Employee s	0239755 4691135 135	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
16	1136	DrTSai La kshmi	Employee s	0239755 4691136 136	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0

Insurance is the subject matter of the solicitation. For more details on risk factors, terms and conditions, please read sales brochure carefully before concluding a sale.

Tata AIG General Insurance Company Limited.

Regd Office: 15th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, G. K. Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013, Maharashtra, India.

Toll Free No. (24x7): 1800 266 7780 OR 1800 229966 (For Senior Citizens) | Fax: 022 6693 8170 | Email: customersupport@tataaig.com

IRDA of India Registration No: 108 | Website: www.tataaig.com | CIN: U85110MH2000PLC128425 | PAN: AABCT3518Q | UIN: TATPAGP23093V032223

17	1137	Dr B Krishna Reddy	Employees	0239755 4691137 137	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
18	1138	Dr B Venkata Lakshmi	Employees	0239755 4691138 138	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
19	1139	Dr M Suresh Babu	Employees	0239755 4691139 139	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
20	1140	Mr R Narendra Reddy	Employees	0239755 4691140 140	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
21	1141	Mr G Bala Krishnam Raju	Employees	0239755 4691141 141	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
22	1142	Mr R Prasad	Employees	0239755 4691142 142	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
23	1143	Mrs JSajida Parveen	Employees	0239755 4691143 143	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
24	1144	Mr P Narasimhulu	Employees	0239755 4691144 144	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
25	1145	Mr G AnandaRambabu	Employees	0239755 4691145 145	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
26	1146	Mr GSunkanna	Employees	0239755 4691146 146	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
27	1147	MrsJ P Latha	Employees	0239755 4691147 147	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
28	1148	Mrs S VijayaLakshamma	Employees	0239755 4691148 148	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
29	1149	Mrs N D Indira PushpaKumari	Employees	0239755 4691149 149	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
30	1150	Mrs P Srilatha Devi	Employees	0239755 4691150 150	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
31	1151	Mrs K ShiloSowmya Grace	Employees	0239755 4691151 151	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
32	1152	Mrs Rachapudya Dana Kumari	Employees	0239755 4691152 152	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
33	1153	Mrs B Swapna	Employees	0239755 4691153 153	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
34	1154	Mr K Ramana Reddy	Employees	0239755 4691154 154	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
35	1155	Mr M Madhu	Employees	0239755 4691155 155	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0

Insurance is the subject matter of the solicitation. For more details on risk factors, terms and conditions, please read sales brochure carefully before concluding a sale.

Tata AIG General Insurance Company Limited.

Regd Office: 15th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, G. K. Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013, Maharashtra, India.

Toll Free No. (24x7): 1800 266 7780 OR 1800 229966 (For Senior Citizens) | Fax: 022 6693 8170 | Email: customersupport@tataaig.com

IRDA of India Registration No: 108 | Website: www.tataaig.com | CIN: U85110MH2000PLC128425 | PAN: AABCT3518Q | UIN: TATPAGP23093V032223

36	1159	Dr S MahaboobBasha	Employee s	0239755 4691159 159	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
37	1156	Miss ArshiaNoush een	Employee s	0239755 4691156 156	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
38	1157	Mrs RSar adha	Employee s	0239755 4691157 157	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
39	1158	Dr S M D GhouseB asha	Employee s	0239755 4691158 158	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
40	1160	Dr Rajend ra Prasad	Employee s	0239755 4691160 160	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
41	1161	Syed Irfa n UIHaq	Employee s	0239755 4691161 161	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
42	1162	D Latha D evi	Employee s	0239755 4691162 162	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
43	1163	D Neelima	Employee s	0239755 4691163 163	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
44	1164	S AkhilBa sha	Employee s	0239755 4691164 164	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
45	1165	S Sankar	Employee s	0239755 4691165 165	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
46	1166	M Jhansi Rani	Employee s	0239755 4691166 166	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
47	1167	S Shahid aAfroz	Employee s	0239755 4691167 167	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
48	1168	E Vishnu	Employee s	0239755 4691168 168	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
49	1169	A Pradee pa	Employee s	0239755 4691169 169	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
50	1170	T Raghav endra	Employee s	0239755 4691170 170	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
51	1171	S M D Ers had	Employee s	0239755 4691171 171	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
52	1172	M Suloch ana	Employee s	0239755 4691172 172	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
53	1001	Dr G V N agalinges war Rao	Employee s	0239755 46910011	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
54	1002	Dr G Raj Kumar	Employee s	0239755 4691002 2	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0

Insurance is the subject matter of the solicitation. For more details on risk factors, terms and conditions, please read sales brochure carefully before concluding a sale.

Tata AIG General Insurance Company Limited.

Regd Office: 15th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, G. K. Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013, Maharashtra, India.

Toll Free No. (24x7): 1800 266 7780 OR 1800 229966 (For Senior Citizens) | Fax: 022 6693 8170 | Email: customersupport@tataaig.com

IRDA of India Registration No: 108 | Website: www.tataaig.com | CIN: U85110MH2000PLC128425 | PAN: AABCT3518Q | UIN: TATPAGP23093V032223

55	1003	Dr A Uday Kumar	Employee s	0239755 4691003 3	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
56	1004	Sandhya pogu Sud heer	Employee s	0239755 4691004 4	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
57	1005	Jollireddy OmPraka sh	Employee s	0239755 4691005 5	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
58	1006	Prasanth C	Employee s	0239755 4691006 6	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
59	1007	BanelaKu ruvaVis wanath	Employee s	0239755 4691007 7	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
60	1008	S Naraya na Reddy	Employee s	0239755 4691008 8	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
61	1009	Abdul Mal ik A	Employee s	0239755 4691009 9	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
62	1010	Vijay Cha ndra B	Employee s	0239755 4691010 10	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
63	1011	Ramakris hna Yada v K	Employee s	0239755 4691011 11	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
64	1012	Sagar Sin gh B	Employee s	0239755 4691012 12	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
65	1013	J Manoj K umar	Employee s	0239755 4691013 13	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
66	1014	S Manika nta	Employee s	0239755 4691014 14	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
67	1015	E PeddaB abu	Employee s	0239755 4691015 15	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
68	1016	S Imran	Employee s	0239755 4691016 16	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
69	1017	G Gadige Bhargav	Employee s	0239755 4691017 17	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
70	1018	P Raham athullah	Employee s	0239755 4691018 18	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
71	1019	P Vineel Kumar	Employee s	0239755 4691019 19	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
72	1020	S Tanvee r Hussain	Employee s	0239755 4691020 20	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
73	1021	K Ganes hAdhitya	Employee s	0239755 4691021 21	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0

Insurance is the subject matter of the solicitation. For more details on risk factors, terms and conditions, please read sales brochure carefully before concluding a sale.

Tata AIG General Insurance Company Limited.

Regd Office: 15th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, G. K. Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013, Maharashtra, India.

Toll Free No. (24x7): 1800 266 7780 OR 1800 229966 (For Senior Citizens) | Fax: 022 6693 8170 | Email: customersupport@tataaig.com

IRDA of India Registration No: 108 | Website: www.tataaig.com | CIN: U85110MH2000PLC128425 | PAN: AABCT3518Q | UIN: TATPAGP23093V032223

74	1022	V Sameer Kumar	Employees	0239755 4691022 22	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
75	1023	Alladi Vasudev	Employees	0239755 4691023 23	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
76	1024	T Nikhileswar	Employees	0239755 4691024 24	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
77	1025	S Fayaz	Employees	0239755 4691025 25	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
78	1026	S Uday Kumar	Employees	0239755 4691026 26	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
79	1027	K B Krishnama Naidu	Employees	0239755 4691027 27	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
80	1028	Dr S VIJAY KUMAR	Employees	0239755 4691028 28	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
81	1029	Dr B JAYACHANDRAN	Employees	0239755 4691029 29	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
82	1030	M MADHUSUDHAN REDDY	Employees	0239755 4691030 30	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
83	1031	V NIRMALA DEVI	Employees	0239755 4691031 31	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
84	1032	S THIRUMALAI AH	Employees	0239755 4691032 32	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
85	1033	A RAJABABU	Employees	0239755 4691033 33	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
86	1034	S MASUM BASHA	Employees	0239755 4691034 34	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
87	1035	K RAJESH	Employees	0239755 4691035 35	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
88	1036	B MADHUSUDHAN REDDY	Employees	0239755 4691036 36	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
89	1037	B PRUDVIKUMAR REDDY	Employees	0239755 4691037 37	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
90	1038	P INDUSREE	Employees	0239755 4691038 38	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
91	1039	K MAHESH	Employees	0239755 4691039 39	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
92	1040	K SIVARAMUDU	Employees	0239755 4691040 40	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0

Insurance is the subject matter of the solicitation. For more details on risk factors, terms and conditions, please read sales brochure carefully before concluding a sale.

Tata AIG General Insurance Company Limited.

Regd Office: 15th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, G. K. Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013, Maharashtra, India.

Toll Free No. (24x7): 1800 266 7780 OR 1800 229966 (For Senior Citizens) | Fax: 022 6693 8170 | Email: customersupport@tataaig.com

IRDA of India Registration No: 108 | Website: www.tataaig.com | CIN: U85110MH2000PLC128425 | PAN: AABCT3518Q | UIN: TATPAGP23093V032223

93	1041	P NAREN DRA	Employee s	0239755 4691041 41	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
94	1042	D TULASI MANAS A	Employee s	0239755 4691042 42	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
95	1043	A RAMES H	Employee s	0239755 4691043 43	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
96	1044	Dr J Kann a Kumar	Employee s	0239755 4691044 44	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
97	1045	Dr G Thir upathi Re ddy	Employee s	0239755 4691045 45	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
98	1046	Dr P Man oj Kumar	Employee s	0239755 4691046 46	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
99	1047	A Salmon	Employee s	0239755 4691047 47	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
100	1048	K Sagar Kumar	Employee s	0239755 4691048 48	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
101	1049	G Sivaku mar	Employee s	0239755 4691049 49	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
102	1050	B Umash ankar	Employee s	0239755 4691050 50	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
103	1051	M Nagakir an	Employee s	0239755 4691051 51	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
104	1052	M Jayara mudu	Employee s	0239755 4691052 52	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
105	1053	G Mallikar juna	Employee s	0239755 4691053 53	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
106	1054	N Saria Sahreem	Employee s	0239755 4691054 54	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
107	1055	D Rajase khar	Employee s	0239755 4691055 55	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
108	1056	R Shanm uka Sree nivas	Employee s	0239755 4691056 56	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
109	1061	S M Giris h Kumar	Employee s	0239755 4691061 61	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
110	1058	S Md Gho use	Employee s	0239755 4691058 58	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
111	1059	M Anwes h	Employee s	0239755 4691059 59	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0

Insurance is the subject matter of the solicitation. For more details on risk factors, terms and conditions, please read sales brochure carefully before concluding a sale.

Tata AIG General Insurance Company Limited.

Regd Office: 15th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, G. K. Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013, Maharashtra, India.

Toll Free No. (24x7): 1800 266 7780 OR 1800 229966 (For Senior Citizens) | Fax: 022 6693 8170 | Email: customersupport@tataaig.com

IRDA of India Registration No: 108 | Website: www.tataaig.com | CIN: U85110MH2000PLC128425 | PAN: AABCT3518Q | UIN: TATPAGP23093V032223

112	1060	K Swamulu	Employee s	0239755 4691060 60	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
113	1062	T Thimmappa	Employee s	0239755 4691062 62	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
114	1063	P Kaja Hussain	Employee s	0239755 4691063 63	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
115	1064	H Vinod Kumar	Employee s	0239755 4691064 64	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
116	1065	K Venkateswar Reddy	Employee s	0239755 4691065 65	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
117	1066	P Ravi	Employee s	0239755 4691066 66	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
118	1067	A pavan Kumar	Employee s	0239755 4691067 67	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
119	1068	V Veeresh Kumar	Employee s	0239755 4691068 68	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
120	1069	G Sivara yudu	Employee s	0239755 4691069 69	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
121	1070	DR S G OVINDAR AJULU	Employee s	0239755 4691070 70	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
122	1071	DR T SY ED AKHE EL	Employee s	0239755 4691071 71	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
123	1072	DR S A K JILANI	Employee s	0239755 4691072 72	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
124	1073	DR M V SRUTHI	Employee s	0239755 4691073 73	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
125	1074	DR V GA JENDRA KUMAR	Employee s	0239755 4691074 74	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
126	1057	K Nagawri	Employee s	0239755 4691057 57	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
127	1075	DR S VENKATESAN	Employee s	0239755 4691075 75	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
128	1076	DR MURALI BABU	Employee s	0239755 4691076 76	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
129	1077	T VIJAY KUMAR	Employee s	0239755 4691077 77	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
130	1078	K KISHORE KUMAR	Employee s	0239755 4691078 78	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0

Insurance is the subject matter of the solicitation. For more details on risk factors, terms and conditions, please read sales brochure carefully before concluding a sale.

Tata AIG General Insurance Company Limited.

Regd Office: 15th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, G. K. Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013, Maharashtra, India.

Toll Free No. (24x7): 1800 266 7780 OR 1800 229966 (For Senior Citizens) | Fax: 022 6693 8170 | Email: customersupport@tataaig.com

IRDA of India Registration No: 108 | Website: www.tataaig.com | CIN: U85110MH2000PLC128425 | PAN: AABCT3518Q | UIN: TATPAGP23093V032223

131	1079	P JAYA RAMI REDDY	Employee s	0239755 4691079 79	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
132	1080	S MAHA BOOB SU BHAN	Employee s	0239755 4691080 80	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
133	1081	MOHAMMAD ZUBAIR	Employee s	0239755 4691081 81	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
134	1082	K A RAHMAN	Employee s	0239755 4691082 82	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
135	1083	V SHANTHI	Employee s	0239755 4691083 83	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
136	1084	J MADHAVI LATHA	Employee s	0239755 4691084 84	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
137	1089	S IMRAN BASHA	Employee s	0239755 4691089 89	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
138	1086	T SAI SR AVANI J YOTHIRMY	Employee s	0239755 4691086 86	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
139	1087	KURUVA MAHESH	Employee s	0239755 4691087 87	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
140	1088	GUNDAL A VASANTHI	Employee s	0239755 4691088 88	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
141	1090	SHAMSHAD BHANU	Employee s	0239755 4691090 90	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
142	1091	K MADHAVI	Employee s	0239755 4691091 91	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
143	1092	S A MAN SOOR	Employee s	0239755 4691092 92	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
144	1093	K SUNIL KUMAR	Employee s	0239755 4691093 93	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
145	1094	C RAJAS EKHAR	Employee s	0239755 4691094 94	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
146	1095	P PRADEEP KUMAR	Employee s	0239755 4691095 95	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
147	1096	KURUVA NAVEEN KUMAR	Employee s	0239755 4691096 96	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
148	1097	T RAVI KUMAR	Employee s	0239755 4691097 97	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
149	1098	Dr DhanarajCheelu	Employee s	0239755 4691098 98	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0

Insurance is the subject matter of the solicitation. For more details on risk factors, terms and conditions, please read sales brochure carefully before concluding a sale.

Tata AIG General Insurance Company Limited.

Regd Office: 15th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, G. K. Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013, Maharashtra, India.

Toll Free No. (24x7): 1800 266 7780 OR 1800 229966 (For Senior Citizens) | Fax: 022 6693 8170 | Email: customersupport@tataaig.com

IRDA of India Registration No: 108 | Website: www.tataaig.com | CIN: U85110MH2000PLC128425 | PAN: AABCT3518Q | UIN: TATPAGP23093V032223

150	1099	Dr S Vasantha Swaminathan	Employees	0239755 4691099 99	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
151	1100	Dr P Suryanarayana Babu	Employees	0239755 4691100 100	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
152	1085	S FEROSH SHAH AHMED	Employees	0239755 4691085 85	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
153	1103	Dr K Pavan Kumar	Employees	0239755 4691103 103	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
154	1128	K Nagarjuna Goud	Employees	0239755 4691128 128	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
155	1101	Dr C Md Gulzar	Employees	0239755 4691101 101	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
156	1102	Dr B Mahesh	Employees	0239755 4691102 102	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
157	1104	Dr K V Uma Maheshwari	Employees	0239755 4691104 104	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
158	1105	Dr T Narayanan	Employees	0239755 4691105 105	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
159	1106	Dr N Prabhakaran	Employees	0239755 4691106 106	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
160	1107	Dr B Naveen Kumar	Employees	0239755 4691107 107	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
161	1108	Dr M Veeresh	Employees	0239755 4691108 108	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
162	1109	Bushra Tehseen	Employees	0239755 4691109 109	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
163	1110	H Ateeq Ahmed	Employees	0239755 4691110 110	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
164	1111	K Samson Paul	Employees	0239755 4691111 111	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
165	1112	A Emmanuel Raju	Employees	0239755 4691112 112	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
166	1113	V Trilok Kumar	Employees	0239755 4691113 113	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
167	1114	S Soma Sekhar	Employees	0239755 4691114 114	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
168	1115	M SivaRamu	Employees	0239755 4691115 115	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0

Insurance is the subject matter of the solicitation. For more details on risk factors, terms and conditions, please read sales brochure carefully before concluding a sale.

Tata AIG General Insurance Company Limited.

Regd Office: 15th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, G. K. Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013, Maharashtra, India.

Toll Free No. (24x7): 1800 266 7780 OR 1800 229966 (For Senior Citizens) | Fax: 022 6693 8170 | Email: customersupport@tataaig.com

IRDA of India Registration No: 108 | Website: www.tataaig.com | CIN: U85110MH2000PLC128425 | PAN: AABCT3518Q | UIN: TATPAGP23093V032223

169	1116	M Douloth	Employee s	0239755 4691116 116	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
170	1117	SMP Nai mul Naw az	Employee s	0239755 4691117 117	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
171	1118	B Harish Kumar Re ddy	Employee s	0239755 4691118 118	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0
172	1119	Kaipa La hari	Employee s	0239755 4691119 119	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	60,000	0	0

Annexure 3

Accidental Dismemberment And Paralysis

“The Percentage (%) of Sum Insured under (B2) Accidental Dismemberment and Paralysis as mentioned below shall supersede the policy wordings.

Nature of Losses	Up to Percentage(%) of Sum Insured
Both Hands or Both Feet	100
Sight of Both Eyes	100
One Hand and One Foot	100
Either Hand or Foot and Sight of One Eye	100
Speech and Hearing in Both Ears	100
Permanent and incurable insanity	100
Permanent Total Loss of the Central Nervous System or the thorax and all abdominal organs resulting in the complete inability to engage in any job and the inability to carry our Daily Activities essential to life without full time assistance	100
Either Hand or Foot	50
Sight of One Eye	50
Speech or Hearing in Both Ears	50
Hearing in One Ear	25
Thumb and Index Finger of Same Hand	25
Quadriplegia	100
Paraplegia	50
Hemiplegia	50
Uniplegia	25
Permanent Total Loss of Mastication	100

Permanent Partial Disability

“The Percentage (%) of Sum Insured under (B2) Accidental Dismemberment and Paralysis as mentioned below shall supersede the policy wordings.

Nature of Losses	Up to Percentage(%) Sum Insured
Loss of toes all	20
Great Toe	5
other than great toe if more than one toe lost each	1
Loss of ring finger	5
Loss of middle finger	6
Loss of index finger	10
Loss of thumb	15
Loss of four fingers	25
Loss of four fingers and thumb of one hand	40
Loss of hearing one ear	25
Loss of hearing both ears	50

Insurance is the subject matter of the solicitation. For more details on risk factors, terms and conditions, please read sales brochure carefully before concluding a sale.

Tata AIG General Insurance Company Limited.

Regd Office: 15th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, G. K. Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013, Maharashtra, India.

Toll Free No. (24x7): 1800 266 7780 OR 1800 229966 (For Senior Citizens) | Fax: 022 6693 8170 | Email: customersupport@tataaig.com

IRDA of India Registration No: 108 | Website: www.tataaig.com | CIN: U85110MH2000PLC128425 | PAN: AABCT3518Q | UIN: TATPAGP23093V032223

Loss of little finger	4
-----------------------	---

Insurance is the subject matter of the solicitation. For more details on risk factors, terms and conditions, please read sales brochure carefully before concluding a sale.

Tata AIG General Insurance Company Limited.

Regd Office: 15th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, G. K. Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013, Maharashtra, India.

Toll Free No. (24x7): 1800 266 7780 OR 1800 229966 (For Senior Citizens) | Fax: 022 6693 8170 | Email: customersupport@tataaig.com

IRDA of India Registration No: 108 | Website: www.tataaig.com | CIN: U85110MH2000PLC128425 | PAN: AABCT3518Q | UIN: TATPAGP23093V032223